
Area / Region / 

District
Category Department / Section Contact person Phone Fax E-mail comment address

KZN Eskom

Head of Engineering 

Survey        

Eastern Output Unit

Siyabonga Nsele 031 710 5264 NseleSi@eskom.co.za
1 Portland Road Mkondeni 3212            

P.O Box 5 Mkondeni 3212

All Telkom Telkom For Notifications wayleaves2@telkom.co.za

eThekwini 
Local 

Municipality
Development Planning Crystal Naidoo 031 322 4303 Crystal.Naidoo@Durban.gov.za 5 HC 3 CD

Room 200. City Engineers Building.        

166 K E Masinga Rd (Old Fort Rd). 

Durban

eThekwini 
Environmental 

Authority

EDTEA Assessing 

Officer
Natasha Brijlal 031 366 7350 Natasha.Brijlal@kznedtea.gov.za

1 HC 

(Final)      1 

HC (Draft)

17th Floor. Commercial City Building, 40 

A B Xuma St, Durban. 4001. Private Bag 

X54321, Durban. 4000

KZN Biodiversity EKZN Wildlife Irene Hatton 033 845 1452 ihatton@kznwildlife.com 1 HC 

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Queen Elizabeth 

Park, No 1 Peter Brown Drive 3200; PO 

Box 13053, Cascades, 3202

KZN Biodiversity 
EKZN Wildlife North 

Park Manager
John Dives 033 845 1452 john.dives@kznwildlife.com Dropbox

KZN DAFF
Senior Forestry 

Regulations Officer
Mpho Tshikalange 033 392 7728 033 342 8783 MphoTS@daff.gov.za 1 CD

5th Floor, Old Mutual Building, 185 

Langalibalele St, Pietermaritzburg. 3201

KZN DWS
Interim Water Quality 

Area Manager 
Ms. Ntombi Madibe

031 336 2900    

082 9414342 
mngoma-madibej@dws.gov.za 1 HC

7th Floor Southern Life Building, 88 Joe 

Slovo Street, Durban 4001

KZN AMAFA Archaeology Permits Bernadet Pawandiwa 033 394 6543 bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za

eThekwini 
Local 

Municipality

Ward Councillor - Ward 

63 
Chris Van de Berg 082 372 2403 ward63@ethekwini.org Dropbox

eThekwini I&AP Zandile Dlamini zandiledlamini134@gmail.com Dropbox

I&AP Saroja Govender saroja.govender1406@gmail.com Dropbox
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